
  

SERVICE LIST 

 
TO:   DELOITTE RESTRUCTURING INC. 
  Restructuring Services – Financial Advisory 

181 Bay Street 
Brookfield Place, Suite 1400 
Toronto, ON  M5J 2V1 

  
Adam Bryk  
Tel:  416.643.8252 
abryk@deloitte.ca 
 

 Jim Robinson 
 Tel: 416.775.7448 
 jimrobinson@deloitte.ca  
  
 Proposed Information Officer 

 
 
AND TO: BENNETT JONES LLP 
  3400 One First Canadian Place  

P.O. Box 130 
Toronto, ON M5X 1A4 
 
S. Richard Orzy 
Tel:  416.777.5737 
Fax:  416.863.1716 
orzyr@bennettjones.com 
 
Sean Zweig 
Tel: 416-777-6254 
Fax:  416-863-1716 
zweigs@bennettjones.com 

 
  Lawyers for Deloitte Restructuring Inc. 
 
 
AND TO: FASKEN MARTINEAU DUMOULIN LLP 
  333 Bay Street, Suite 2400  

Bay Adelaide Centre, Box 20 
Toronto  Ontario  M5H 2T6 
 
Stuart Brotman 
Tel:  416.865.5419 
Fax: 416.364.7813 
sbrotman@fasken.com 
 
Aubrey E. Kauffman 
Tel:  416.868.3538 
Fax: 416.565.6957 
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akauffman@fasken.com 
 
Lawyers for the Prepetition Secured Lenders, Informal Group of Noteholders and 
DIP Lenders   
 
 

AND TO: HUNTON & WILLIAMS LLP 
  Riverfront Plaza, East Tower 
  951 East Byrd Street 
  Richmond, VA 23219 
 

Tyler Brown 
Tel:  804.788.8674 
Fax: 804.788.8212 
tpbrown@hunton.com 
 
Henry P. Long 
Tel: 804.787.8036 
Fax: 804.343.4600 
hlong@hunton.com 
 
Shannon Daily 
Tel: 804.787.8093 
Fax: 804.343.4653 

  sdaily@hunton.com   
 
  U.S. Lawyers for Xinergy Ltd. 
 
 
AND TO: CASSELS BROCK & BLACKWELL LLP 

2100 Scotia Plaza 
40 King Street West 
Toronto, ON  M5H 3C2 
 
Michael Wunder 
Tel: 416.860.6484 
Fax: 416.640.3206 
mwunder@casselsbrock.com 
 
Ryan Jacobs 
Tel: 416.860.6465 
Fax: 416.640.3189 
rjacobs@casselsbrock.com 
 
Jane Dietrich 
Tel: 416.860.5223 
Fax: 416.640.3144 
jdietrich@casselsbrock.com 
 
Natalie Levine 
Tel: 416.860.6568 
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Fax: 416.640.3207 
  nlevine@casselsbrock.com 
 
  Canadian Lawyers for Xinergy Ltd. 

 
 

AND TO: Wells Fargo Bank, National Association, as Collateral Trustee 
45 Broadway, 14th Floor 
New York, NY, 10006 

 
 
AND TO: Wells Fargo Bank National Association 
  7000 Central Parkway NE Suite 550 
  Atlanta, GA  30328 
 
  Attention:  Corporate Trust Services Administrator Xinergy Group 
 
 
AND TO: Wells Fargo Bank, National Association 
  625 Marquette Avenue 
  MAC N9311-161 
  Minneapolis, Minnesota  55402 
 
  Attention:  Thomas M. Korsman 
 
 
AND TO: THOMPSON HINE LLP 
  335 Madison Avenue, 12th Floor 
  New York, New York 10017 
 
  Irving C. Apar, Esq. 
  Fax:  212.344.6101 
  Irving.Apar@ThompsonHine.com 
 
  THOMPSON HINE LLP 
  3900 Key Centre, 127 Public Square 
  Cleveland, Ohio 44114 
 
  Curtis L. Tuggle 
  Fax: 216.566.5800 
  Curtis.Tuggle@ThompsonHine.com 
 
  Lawyers for Wells Fargo Bank, National Association 
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AND TO: DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE CANADA 
Suite 3400, Box 36, The Exchange Tower 
130 King Street West 
Toronto, ON   M5X 1K6 

 
Diane Winters 
Tel: 416.973.3172 
Fax: 416.973.0810 
diane.winters@justice.gc.ca 

 
Edward Park 
Tel: 416.973.3746 
edward.park@justice.gc.ca 

 
Edward Harrison 
Tel: 416.973.7126 
edward.harrison@justice.gc.ca 

 
Solicitors for Canada Revenue Agency 
 
 

AND TO: Ontario Securities Commission 
20 Queen St West 
20th Floor 
Toronto, ON M5H 3S8 
 
Sonia Castano 
Tel: 416.593.8314 
scastano@osc.gov.on.ca 

 
 

AND TO: Toronto Stock Exchange 
The Exchange Tower 
130 King Street West 
Toronto, Ontario  M5X 1J2 
 
Jennifer Wall 
Tel: 416 814-8881 
jennifer.wall@tsx.com 

 
 
AND TO: TMX Equity Transfer Services 
  200 University Avenue, Suite 300 
  Toronto, ON  M5H 4H1 
 
  Eleni Mastoras 
  Tel: 416.607.7880 
  Fax: 416.361.0470 
  eleni.mastoras@tmx.com  

  

Legal*14078781.7 

mailto:scastano@osc.gov.on.ca


- 5 - 

 
AND TO: WILDEBOER DELLELCE LLP 
  Wildeboer Dellelce Place 
  365 Bay Street, Suite 800 
  Toronto, ON M5H 2V1 
 
  Rory Cattanach 

Tel:   416.361.4766 
Fax:  416.361.1790 
rory@wildlaw.ca 

 
  Sanjeev Patel 
  Tel: 416.361.4779 
  Fax: 416.361.1790 
  spatel@wildlaw.ca 
 
  Lawyers for Jon Nix 

 
AND TO: Thornton Grout Finnigan LLP   

Barristers & Solicitors 
Suite 3200, TD West Tower 
100 Wellington Street West 
P.O. Box 329, Toronto-Dominion Centre  
Toronto, Ontario M5K 1K7 
 
James H. Grout 

  Tel:  416.304.0557 
  jgrout@tgf.ca 
 
  Lee M. Nicholson 
  Tel: 416.304.7979 
  Fax: 416.304.1313 
  lnicholson@tgf.ca 
 
  Lawyers for Jon Nix 
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E-SERVICE DISTRIBUTION LIST 

abryk@deloitte.ca, jimrobinson@deloitte.ca, orzyr@bennettjones.com, 
zweigs@bennettjones.com, sbrotman@fasken.com, akauffman@fasken.com, 
tpbrown@hunton.com, hlong@hunton.com, sdaily@hunton.com, 
Irving.Apar@ThompsonHine.com, Curtis.Tuggle@ThompsonHine.com, 
diane.winters@justice.gc.ca, edward.park@justice.gc.ca, edward.harrison@justice.gc.ca, 
scastano@osc.gov.on.ca, jennifer.wall@tsx.com, eleni.mastoras@tmx.com, rory@wildlaw.ca, 
spatel@wildlaw.ca, jgrout@tgf.ca, lnicholson@tgf.ca, mwunder@casselsbrock.com, 
rjacobs@casselsbrock.com, jdietrich@casselsbrock.com, nlevine@casselsbrock.com 
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